Windowpane Flounder Sub-ACL for the Directed Scallop Fishery Report run on: September 11, 2014
. . For data reported July 15, 2014
Southern New England/Mid-Atlantic Stock Area Quota period: 2013

Quota period dates:  03/01/13 to 02/28/14

Limited Access Fleet* Limited Access General Category IFQ Fleet
Nantucket Southern New . . Nantucket Southern New . .
. . . Monthly Percent of
Dls((lzs)rds DIS(Ts;dS Dls((lzs)rds discards | discards | discards | discards | discards | discards |total catch [ Cumulative | sub-ACL

(Ib) catch (Ib) | (403,446 Ib)
March-13 - - - 6,093 - 4,136 - - 914 566 2,785 - 14,494 14,494 3.6
April-13 - - - 22,593 - 8,987 - - 1,688 1,548 4,176 13 39,005 53,499 13.3
May-13 - 1,875 - 34,206 - 5,351 - - 2,705 1,832 3,355 49,325 102,824 25.5
June-13 - 7,857 - 12,940 - 1,279 28 - 1,755 2,546 3,247 4 29,657 132,482 32.8
July-13 - 7,322 - 18,290 - 1,665 - 1,901 2,486 3,571 35,235 167,717 41.6
August-13 - 5,127 - 19,683 - 2,048 1 - 2,182 909 3,144 - 33,104 200,821 49.8
September-13 - 3,264 - 19,777 - 2,361 - 1,614 1,135 3,212 31,368 232,189 57.6
October-13 - 2,283 - 8,816 - 1,235 - 1,716 1,389 2,063 17,504 249,693 61.9
November-13 - 2,566 - 1,203 - 458 - 685 459 1,171 6 6,542 256,235 63.5
December-13 - 643 - 3,618 - 679 1 - 713 87 1,484 7,224 263,459 65.3
January-14 - 905 - 3,845 - 749 - 749 614 1,214 8,077 271,536 67.3
February-14 - 137 - 8,299 - 796 - 1,032 725 2,023 13,011 284,547 70.5

Total 0 31,980 0 159,365 0 29,742 40 0 17,655 14,298 31,444 23 284,547

*The limited access fleet is not split into dredge and trawl components because there is insufficient observer coverage for such a stratification.

In order to comply with data confidentiality requirements, discards for areas and/or gear types that only have 1 - 2 vessels in a month will be aggregated with discards from preceding month(s) until the 3 vessel
minimum is met.

NOTE: This report uses 12 months of audited observer data (March 2013 - February 2014) for both fleets in Southern New England, Mid-Atlantic and Nantucket Lightship.
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< These d he b ilable to NOAA's National Marine Fishery Service (NMFS) when thi
: NOAA compiled. Data for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via Vessel Trip Reporting and the Vessel

A F|SH ER'ES Monitoring System, and dealers via Dealer Electronic Reporting. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with

< previous reports are due to corrections made to the database.



	Report

